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Thursday September 21th

NWES 9:00:00 PADDOCK OPENING FOR TEAMS INSTALLATIONS (NASCAR Teams located in Pitboxes)
Sporting 15:30:00 17:30:00 Parade and Autograph session at Oschersleben marketplace

Sporting 17:30:00 18:30:00 Drivers Registration Signing (NWES Office - All drivers available Club, EN-2, EN-Pro)
Technical 17:30:00 19:30:00 Technical Inspections (For cars entering Club Challenge)

NWES 18:00:00 20:00:00 Track Walk (Walking only)

Sporting 19:00:00 Digital Drivers - Team Managers - Spotters Briefing available on NWES Google Drive
Friday September 22nd

Technical 8:00:00  19:30:00 Tires Mounting, Registration and Parc Fermé (Tire Parc Fermé)

Technical 8:30:00 12:30:00 Technical Inspections

Sporting 8:30:00 9:30:00 Drivers Registration Signing (NWES Office)

Club Chall 8:55:00 0:05 Pre-grid open

Club Chall 8:59:00 0:01 Fast Lane Open

Club Chall 9:55:00 0:05 Pre-grid open

Club Chall 9:59:00 0:01 Fast Lane Open

Club Chall 10:55:00 0:05 Pre-grid open

Club Chall 10:59:00 0:01 Fast Lane Open

Club Chall 11:35:00 11:50:00 Podium Club Challenge (All Club drivers on Podium)

Sporting 12:30:00 13:00:00 Drivers, Managers, Spotters Briefing (Briefing room)

EN-PRO 13:55:00 0:05 Pre-grid open

EN-PRO 13:59:00 0:01 Fast Lane Open

EN-PRO 14:00:00 14:30:00 0:30 EuroNASCAR PRO - PRACTICE 1

EN-2 14:39:00 0:01 Fast Lane Open

EN-2 14:40:00 15:10:00 0:30 EuroNASCAR 2 - PRACTICE 1

EN-PRO 16:25:00 0:05 Pre-grid open

EN-PRO 16:29:00 0:01 Fast Lane Open

EN-PRO 16:30:00 17:00:00 0:30 EuroNASCAR PRO - PRACTICE 2

EN-2 17:09:00 0:01 Fast Lane Open

EN-2 17:10:00 17:40:00 0:30 EuroNASCAR 2 - PRACTICE 2

Technical 19:30:00 ALL Registered Tires must be in Parc Fermé (Tire Parc Fermé)
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Categories

Technical
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-2

EN-2
Technical
EN-2

EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
Sporting
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
Technical
EN-PRO

EN-2
EN-2
EN-2
EN-3
EN-4
EN-2
EN-2
EN-2
EN-2
EN-2
EN-2
Technical
EN-2

Start

9:00:00
9:50:00
9:59:00

10:00:00

10:19:00

10:20:00
10:30:00
10:39:00
10:40:00
11:00:00
11:00:00

13:10:00
13:15:00
13:16:00
13:20:00
13:25:00
13:45:00
13:50:00
13:53:00
13:53:00
13:57:00
13:58:00
13:59:00
14:00:00
14:45:00
15:05:00
15:05:00

16:45:00
16:50:00
16:51:00
16:55:00
16:55:00
16:58:00
17:02:00
17:03:00
17:04:00
17:05:00
17:40:00
18:00:00
18:00:00

End

9:15:00

10:15:00

10:25:00
10:40:00

11:00:00

11:15:00

13:45:00
13:46:00

14:45:00
15:05:00

15:20:00

17:40:00
18:00:00

18:15:00

Duration Session / Race

0:10
0:01
0:15
0:01
0:05

0:01
0:20

0:15
0:10
0:09
0:05
0:20

0:10
0:07
0:07
0:03
0:02
0:01
0:45
0:20

0:20
0:15
0:14
0:10
0:10
0:07
0:03
0:02
0:01
0:35
0:20

Saturday September 23rd

Tires collection from Parc Fermé (Tire Parc Ferme)

Pre-grid open

Fast Lane Open

EuroNASCAR PRO - QUALIFYING

Fast Lane Open

EuroNASCAR PRO - TOP 10 SUPERPOLE (For 10 Fastest cars of Qualifying)
EN-PRO Interviews & Pole Award for first 3 drivers (Interview booth in Pitlane)
Fast Lane Open

EuroNASCAR 2 - QUALIFYING

Inspections (Technical Box) - Other cars in Parc Fermé in their Pit-boxes
EN-2 Interviews & Pole Award for first 3 drivers (Interview booth in Pitlane)

Pre-grid Open

Fast Lane Open

Pitlane Open, all cars go to the grid (1 lap only)

Pitlane Closed

GRID WALK & Autograph session (Mandatory EN-PRO AND EN-2 drivers)
1 Min Pitlane Open-Closed - Only for specially authorized cars

National anthems (USA followed by National)

Drivers in their cars, Music and race presentation

Cheerleaders Show

Track evacuation (except 1 crew member per car)

Introduction Grand Marshall

“Drivers Start your engines” by race Grand Marshall

EuroNASCAR PRO - RACE 1 (20 LAPS — 73.92 KM)

Podium Ceremony (Located in Fan Zone)

Inspections (Technical Box) - Other cars in Parc Fermé in their Pit-boxes
EN-PRO Interviews first 3 overall drivers + Trophy winners

Pre-grid Open

Fast Lane Open

Pitlane Open, all cars go to the grid (1 lap only)

Pitlane Closed

Cheerleaders Show

National anthems (USA followed by National)

Track evacuation (except 1 crew member per car)

Introduction Grand Marshall

“Drivers Start your engines” by race Grand Marshall
EuroNASCAR 2 - RACE 1 (16 LAPS - 59.14 KM)

Podium Ceremony (Located in Fan Zone)

Inspections (Technical Box) - Other cars in Parc Fermé in their Pit-boxes
EN-PRO Interviews first 3 overall drivers + Trophy winners
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Pitlane light GREEN
Pitlane light RED

Pitlane light GREEN-RED

BOARD 3 minutes

BOARD 1 minute
START Formation Lap

Pitlane light GREEN
Pitlane light RED
BOARD 3 minutes

BOARD 1 minute
START Formation Lap
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Warmup
Warmup
Warmup

EN-2
EN-2
EN-2
EN-3
EN-4
EN-2
EN-2
EN-2
EN-2
EN-2
EN-2
Technical
EN-2

EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
Sporting
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
EN-PRO
Technical
EN-PRO

Start

8:55:00
8:59:00
9:00:00

10:10:00
10:15:00
10:16:00
10:20:00
10:20:00
10:23:00
10:27:00
10:28:00
10:29:00
10:30:00
11:05:00
11:25:00
11:25:00

13:40:00
13:45:00
13:46:00
13:50:00
13:55:00
14:15:00
14:20:00
14:23:00
14:23:00
14:27:00
14:28:00
14:29:00
14:30:00
15:15:00
15:35:00
15:35:00

End

9:10:00

11:05:00
11:25:00

11:40:00

14:15:00
14:16:00

15:15:00
15:35:00

15:50:00

Duration Session / Race

0:05
0:01
0:10

0:20
0:15
0:14
0:10
0:10
0:07
0:03
0:02
0:01
0:35
0:20

0:15
0:10
0:09
0:05
0:20
0:01
0:10
0:07
0:07
0:03
0:02
0:01
0:45
0:20

Sunday September 24th
Pre-grid open

Fast Lane Open

WARMUP (Open to EN-PRO and/or EN-2 drivers)

Pre-grid Open

Fast Lane Open

Pitlane Open, all cars go to the grid (1 lap only)

Pitlane Closed

Cheerleaders Show

National anthems (USA followed by National)

Track evacuation (except 1 crew member per car)

Introduction Grand Marshall

“Drivers Start your engines” by race Grand Marshall
EuroNASCAR 2 - RACE 2 (16 LAPS — 59.14 KM)

Podium Ceremony (Located in Fan Zone)

Inspections (Technical Box) - Other cars in Parc Fermé in their Pit-boxes
EN-PRO Interviews first 3 overall drivers + Trophy winners

Pre-grid Open

Fast Lane Open

Pitlane Open, all cars go to the grid (1 lap only)

Pitlane Closed

GRID WALK & Autograph session (Mandatory EN-PRO AND EN-2 drivers)
1 Min Pitlane Open-Closed - Only for specially authorized cars

National anthems (USA followed by National)

Drivers in their cars, Music and race presentation

Cheerleaders Show

Track evacuation (except 1 crew member per car)

Introduction Grand Marshall

“Drivers Start your engines” by race Grand Marshall

EuroNASCAR PRO - RACE 2 (20 LAPS - 73.92 KM)

Podium Ceremony (Located in Fan Zone)

Inspections (Technical Box) - Other cars in Parc Fermé in their Pit-boxes
EN-PRO Interviews first 3 overall drivers + Trophy winners
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Pitlane light GREEN
Pitlane light RED
BOARD 3 minutes

BOARD 1 minute
START Formation Lap

Pitlane light GREEN
Pitlane light RED

Pitlane light GREEN-RED

BOARD 3 minutes

BOARD 1 minute
START Formation Lap




