





Categories	Start	End	Duration		V6 04.08.2023 - Page 1/3
				Thursday September 21th	
IWES	9:00:00			PADDOCK OPENING FOR TEAMS INSTALLATIONS (NASCAR Teams located in Pitboxes)	
Sporting	15:30:00	17:30:00		Parade and Autograph session at Oschersleben marketplace	
Sporting	17:30:00	18:30:00		Drivers Registration Signing (NWES Office - All drivers available Club, EN-2, EN-Pro)	
Technical	17:30:00	19:30:00		Technical Inspections (For cars entering Club Challenge)	
NWES	18:00:00	20:00:00		Track Walk (Walking only)	
Sporting	19:00:00			Digital Drivers - Team Managers - Spotters Briefing available on NWES Google Drive	
Friday Septer	nber 22nd				
Fechnical	8:00:00	19:30:00		Tires Mounting, Registration and Parc Fermé (Tire Parc Fermé)	
Technical	8:30:00	12:30:00		Technical Inspections	
Club Chall	8:15:00	8:30:00		Club Challenge Drivers Registration Signing (NWES Office)	
Sporting	8:30:00	9:30:00		Drivers Registration Signing (NWES Office)	
Club Chall	8:55:00		0:05	Pre-grid open	
Club Chall	8:59:00		0:01	Fast Lane Open	
Club Chall	9:00:00	9:30:00	0:30	CLUB CHALLENGE - Private Practice Session 1	
Club Chall	9:55:00		0:05	Pre-grid open	
Club Chall	9:59:00		0:01	Fast Lane Open	
Club Chall	10:00:00	10:30:00	0:30	CLUB CHALLENGE - Private Practice Session 2	
Club Chall	10:55:00		0:05	Pre-grid open	
Club Chall	10:59:00		0:01	Fast Lane Open	
Club Chall	11:00:00	11:30:00	0:30	CLUB CHALLENGE - Private Practice Session 3 (Restricted to Club Championship drivers	only)
Club Chall	11:35:00	11:50:00		Podium Club Challenge (All Club drivers on Podium)	
Sporting	12:30:00	13:00:00		Drivers, Managers, Spotters Briefing (Briefing room)	
EN-PRO	13:55:00		0:05	Pre-grid open	
EN-PRO	13:59:00		0:01	Fast Lane Open	
EN-PRO	14:00:00	14:30:00	0:30	EuroNASCAR PRO - PRACTICE 1	
EN-2	14:39:00		0:01	Fast Lane Open	
EN-2	14:40:00	15:10:00	0:30	EuroNASCAR 2 - PRACTICE 1	
EN-PRO	16:25:00		0:05	Pre-grid open	
EN-PRO	16:29:00		0:01	Fast Lane Open	
EN-PRO	16:30:00	17:00:00	0:30	EuroNASCAR PRO - PRACTICE 2	
EN-2	17:09:00		0:01	Fast Lane Open	
EN-2	17:10:00	17:40:00	0:30	EuroNASCAR 2 - PRACTICE 2	
Technical	19:30:00			ALL Registered Tires must be in Parc Fermé (Tire Parc Fermé)	







e	EURU SERIE			GP GERMANT SCHEDULE	Oschersteben -
Categories	Start	End	Duration	Session / Race	V6 04.08.2023 - Page 2/3
				Saturday September 23rd	
Technical	9:00:00	9:15:00		Tires collection from Parc Fermé (Tire Parc Fermé)	
EN-PRO	9:50:00		0:10	Pre-grid open	
EN-PRO	9:59:00		0:01	Fast Lane Open	
EN-PRO	10:00:00	10:15:00	0:15	EuroNASCAR PRO - QUALIFYING	
EN-PRO	10:19:00		0:01	Fast Lane Open	
EN-PRO	10:20:00	10:25:00	0:05	EuroNASCAR PRO - TOP 10 SUPERPOLE (For 10 Fastest cars of Qualifying)	
EN-PRO	10:30:00	10:40:00		EN-PRO Interviews & Pole Award for first 3 drivers (Interview booth in Pitlane)	
EN-2	10:39:00		0:01	Fast Lane Open	
EN-2	10:40:00	11:00:00	0:20	EuroNASCAR 2 - QUALIFYING	
Technical	11:00:00			Inspections (Technical Box) - Other cars in Parc Fermé in their Pit-boxes	
EN-2	11:00:00	11:15:00		EN-2 Interviews & Pole Award for first 3 drivers (Interview booth in Pitlane)	
EN-PRO	13:10:00		0:15	Pre-grid Open	
EN-PRO	13:15:00		0:10	Fast Lane Open	
EN-PRO	13:16:00		0:09	Pitlane Open, all cars go to the grid (1 lap only)	Pitlane light GREEN
EN-PRO	13:20:00		0:05	Pitlane Closed	Pitlane light RED
Sporting	13:25:00	13:45:00	0:20	GRID WALK & Autograph session (Mandatory EN-PRO AND EN-2 drivers)	
EN-PRO	13:45:00	13:46:00		1 Min Pitlane Open-Closed - Only for specially authorized cars	Pitlane light GREEN-RED
EN-PRO	13:50:00		0:10	National anthems (USA followed by National)	
EN-PRO	13:53:00		0:07	Drivers in their cars, Music and race presentation	
EN-PRO	13:53:00		0:07	Cheerleaders Show	
EN-PRO	13:57:00		0:03	Track evacuation (except 1 crew member per car)	BOARD 3 minutes
EN-PRO	13:58:00		0:02	Introduction Grand Marshall	
EN-PRO	13:59:00		0:01	"Drivers Start your engines" by race Grand Marshall	BOARD 1 minute
EN-PRO	14:00:00	14:45:00	0:45	EuroNASCAR PRO - RACE 1 (20 LAPS – 73.92 KM)	START Formation Lap
EN-PRO	14:45:00	15:05:00	0:20	Podium Ceremony (Located in Fan Zone)	
Technical	15:05:00			Inspections (Technical Box) - Other cars in Parc Fermé in their Pit-boxes	
EN-PRO	15:05:00	15:20:00		EN-PRO Interviews first 3 overall drivers + Trophy winners	
EN-2	16:45:00		0:20	Pre-grid Open	
EN-2	16:50:00		0:15	Fast Lane Open	
EN-2	16:51:00		0:14	Pitlane Open, all cars go to the grid (1 lap only)	Pitlane light GREEN
EN-3	16:55:00		0:10	Pitlane Closed	Pitlane light RED
EN-4	16:55:00		0:10	Cheerleaders Show	
EN-2	16:58:00		0:07	National anthems (USA followed by National)	
EN-2	17:02:00		0:03	Track evacuation (except 1 crew member per car)	BOARD 3 minutes
EN-2	17:03:00		0:02	Introduction Grand Marshall	
EN-2	17:04:00		0:01	"Drivers Start your engines" by race Grand Marshall	BOARD 1 minute
EN-2	17:05:00	17:40:00	0:35	EuroNASCAR 2 - RACE 1 (16 LAPS – 59.14 KM)	START Formation Lap
EN-2	17:40:00	18:00:00	0:20	Podium Ceremony (Located in Fan Zone)	
Technical EN-2	18:00:00 18:00:00	18:15:00		Inspections (Technical Box) - Other cars in Parc Fermé in their Pit-boxes EN-PRO Interviews first 3 overall drivers + Trophy winners	







Categories	Start	End	Duration		V6 04.08.2023 - Page 3/3
				Sunday September 24th	
Varmup	8:55:00		0:05	Pre-grid open	
Varmup	8:59:00		0:01	Fast Lane Open	
Varmup	9:00:00	9:10:00	0:10	WARMUP (Open to EN-PRO and/or EN-2 drivers)	
EN-2	10:10:00		0:20	Pre-grid Open	
EN-2	10:15:00		0:15	Fast Lane Open	
EN-2	10:16:00		0:14	Pitlane Open, all cars go to the grid (1 lap only)	Pitlane light GREEN
EN-3	10:20:00		0:10	Pitlane Closed	Pitlane light RED
EN-4	10:20:00		0:10	Cheerleaders Show	
EN-2	10:23:00		0:07	National anthems (USA followed by National)	
EN-2	10:27:00		0:03	Track evacuation (except 1 crew member per car)	BOARD 3 minutes
EN-2	10:28:00		0:02	Introduction Grand Marshall	
EN-2	10:29:00		0:01	"Drivers Start your engines" by race Grand Marshall	BOARD 1 minute
EN-2	10:30:00	11:05:00	0:35	EuroNASCAR 2 - RACE 2 (16 LAPS – 59.14 KM)	START Formation Lap
EN-2	11:05:00	11:25:00	0:20	Podium Ceremony (Located in Fan Zone)	
Fechnical	11:25:00			Inspections (Technical Box) - Other cars in Parc Fermé in their Pit-boxes	
EN-2	11:25:00	11:40:00		EN-PRO Interviews first 3 overall drivers + Trophy winners	
EN-PRO	13:40:00		0:15	Pre-grid Open	
EN-PRO	13:45:00		0:10	Fast Lane Open	
EN-PRO	13:46:00		0:09	Pitlane Open, all cars go to the grid (1 lap only)	Pitlane light GREEN
EN-PRO	13:50:00		0:05	Pitlane Closed	Pitlane light RED
Sporting	13:55:00	14:15:00	0:20	GRID WALK & Autograph session (Mandatory EN-PRO AND EN-2 drivers)	
EN-PRO	14:15:00	14:16:00	0:01	1 Min Pitlane Open-Closed - Only for specially authorized cars	Pitlane light GREEN-REE
EN-PRO	14:20:00		0:10	National anthems (USA followed by National)	
EN-PRO	14:23:00		0:07	Drivers in their cars, Music and race presentation	
EN-PRO	14:23:00		0:07	Cheerleaders Show	
EN-PRO	14:27:00		0:03	Track evacuation (except 1 crew member per car)	BOARD 3 minutes
EN-PRO	14:28:00		0:02	Introduction Grand Marshall	
EN-PRO	14:29:00		0:01	"Drivers Start your engines" by race Grand Marshall	BOARD 1 minute
EN-PRO	14:30:00	15:15:00	0:45	EuroNASCAR PRO - RACE 2 (20 LAPS – 73.92 KM)	START Formation Lap
EN-PRO	15:15:00	15:35:00	0:20	Podium Ceremony (Located in Fan Zone)	
Technical	15:35:00			Inspections (Technical Box) - Other cars in Parc Fermé in their Pit-boxes	
EN-PRO	15:35:00	15:50:00		EN-PRO Interviews first 3 overall drivers + Trophy winners	